Case No: 1800356/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr C Paterson

Respondent: Airmed Assistance Limited

Heard at: Leeds by CVP On: 7 April 2022

Before: Employment Judge Tegerdine

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr A Burgess (Litigation Consultant)

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the tribunal is that:

- 1. The correct identity of the respondent is Airmed Assistance Limited. The respondent's name is changed from Yormed Ambulance Service Limited to Airmed Assistance Limited accordingly.
- 2. The claimant's claim for unauthorised deduction from wages is well founded.
- 3. The respondent shall pay to the claimant the gross sum of £1,283.94 being the amount of the unauthorised deduction from wages properly payable to the claimant in respect of salary for November 2021.
- 4. The respondent shall pay the sum due to the claimant on or before **21 April 2022**.

Employment Judge Tegerdine

Date 8 April 2022